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4 BT EtherNet/IP BEZE X {41 DHCP & F i

5 /BAT Modbus TCP BEZE X4

6 BAT Modbus TCP BEEX 4#] DHCP &/ i
7-9 R (THAS5ETEE 0HER )

www.moxa.com.cn




MAC #thibZR K /)N 8K

A VLAN ¥2 8

VLAN ID SEE VID 1 ZE 4094

HIREE AR A/ 3Mb

LED 0

LED $&7R4T PWR1. PWR2, STATE. FAULT. 10/100M ( #0 ). 10/100/1000M ( FJ§ Combo U

0) . %38E PoE LED ( {XJR SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP &% )

USB &0

e m| USB Type A ( {i&FHF ABC-02 )

WMNAELEO

RETLEEEE 1
shEfAMEE - 1 A@24 VDC

bigail SMiRd

BFRNBE 1

£ E2TPN +13 E +30 V RS 1
B0 E+3VERTRREO
BRAMNER : 8mA

HIES

EE 2 PNETIRIE 4 fi B LIR T

BNEE SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T) : 12-48 VDC
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T) : 48 VDC
TURIN BRI

TEEBE SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T) : 9.6 = 60 VDC
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T) : 44 & 57 VDC

HNER SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T) : 0.98 A max. 12-48 VDC
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T) : 0.28 A max. 48 VDC

IhEME 48 VDC i N\FY PD EIhiER AN 240 W
&1 PoE if A& K 36 W

BAINFE SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T) : 7.20 W
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T) : i#&#H A/ 10.76 W , A& PD IhiE

TEHEBEREFF ZF

RIERP T

ARSI

9hE =B

IP &4 IP40

R~ 36 x135x 111 mm ( 1.42 x 5.32 x 4.37 &)

58 SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T): 7679 (1.69 Ibs)
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T): 795g (1.75 Ibs)
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PRERS 10 E 60°C ( 14 = 140°F )
FRAES : -40 E 75°C ( -40 E 167°F )

-40 % 85°C ( -40 = 185°F )

5% 95% (3E4E )

EN 55032/35
EN 61000-6-2/-6-4

CISPR 32 , FCC Part 15B Class A

IEC 61000-4-2 ESD : #%fi : 6 kV ; K : 8kV

IEC 61000-4-3 RS : 80 MHz = 800 MHz : 10 V/m ; 800 MHz & 1 GHz : 20 V/m
IEC 61000-4-4 EFT : BiF : 2kV ; 55 : 2kV

IEC 61000-4-5 Surge : B : 2kV ; 155 : 2kV (1.2/50 ps), 1 kV (10/700 ps)
IEC 61000-4-6 CS : 10V

IEC 61000-4-8 PFMF

EN IEC 62368-1
UL 61010-2-201

IEC 60068-2-27
IEC 60068-2-32

IEC 60068-2-6

SDS-3010-2GTXSFP(-T): 3,086,399 /B¢
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP(-T): 2,150,066 /) B

Telcordia (Bellcore) , GB

5%

152% www.moxa.com.cn/warranty

1 x SDS-3010 532

1 x RERIFRINE , BERX
1 x B , BT

1 x PR R ISR

1 x REE
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= 10/100BaseT(X) P e PoE 10/100BaseT(X) i -
al= , RJ45 $%3L 100?58831223% F] 00/ O, Ru45 525t T{EEE TERE
SDS-3010-2GTXSFP 8 2 - 9.6 & 60 VDC -10 £ 60°C
SDS-3010-2GTXSFP-T 8 2 = 9.6 Z 60 VDC -40 E 75°C
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP 8 2 8 44 & 57 \VDC -10 £ 60°C
SDS-3010-8PoE-2GTXSFP-T 8 2 8 44 ZF 57VDC -40 £ 75°C
Beft ( ERidkns )
IEFEEN
ABC-02-USB EERMAMETR. BHAFNMBEXHEFEHETIR , BFMER D AMRENMEHESS , TIEEERO
Z 60°C
ABC-02-USB-T EEEMNIMETA. ENFAEMBEEXHEETIR , BTMERAMRYMEHESS , TEBERN -40
EF 75°C
SFP &R

SFP-1GEZXLC

SFP 1R , # 1 4> 1000BaseEZX i ( B LC#3K ) , FWIEEN 110km , TEEEHN 0 E 60°C
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SFP-1GEZXLC-120
SFP-1GLHLC
SFP-1GLHXLC
SFP-1GLSXLC
SFP-1GLXLC
SFP-1GSXLC
SFP-1GZXLC
SFP-1GLHLC-T
SFP-1GLHXLC-T
SFP-1GLSXLC-T
SFP-1GLXLC-T
SFP-1GSXLC-T
SFP-1GZXLC-T
SFP-1G10ALC

SFP-1G10BLC

SFP-1G20ALC

SFP-1G20BLC

SFP-1G40ALC

SFP-1G40BLC

SFP-1G10ALC-T

SFP-1G10BLC-T

SFP-1G20ALC-T

SFP-1G20BLC-T

SFP-1G40ALC-T

SFP-1G40BLC-T

SFP-1FELLC-T
SFP-1FEMLC-T
SFP-1FESLC-T
SFP-1GTXRJ45-T
IR

HDR-60-24
MDR-40-24
MDR-60-24
NDR-120-24
NDR-120-48
NDR-240-48

SFP &R , ¥ 1 4> 1000BaseEZX im0 ( BB LC &k ) , FMmEEN 120 km , TIERE N 0 £ 60°C
SFP 1R , % 1 4> 1000BaseLH i[O ( A& LC#k ) |, £4EER 7 30 km , TEEER 0 = 60°C
SFP &R , # 1 4> 1000BaseLHX ixA ( AH LC #&k ) , FHEE N 40 km , TEREHN 0 £ 60°C
SFP &R |, # 1 4> 1000BaseLSX i , LC #&k , FHEE AN 1km/2km , TYEREH 0 E 60°C

SFP &R |, 7 1 > 1000BaselLX i ( AF LC#k ) , FHEEN 10km , TIEEEN 0 = 60°C
SFP 1R | # 1 4> 1000BaseSX i , LC #3k , £4EEE ) 300m/550m , TIFREHN 0 E 60°C
SFP &R |, # 1 > 1000BasezX #x 0 ( BH LC #k ) , FHMIERE 80km , TEREEN 0 E 60°C
SFP #&3R , # 1 1> 1000BaselLH i[O ( BB LC#k ) , FHilEE I 30 km , TERE N -40 E 85°C
SFP #511 , 7 1 4> 1000BaseLHX i ( A& LC #3k ) , (FHEE 7 40 km , TIERER -40 E 85°C
SFP &R , & 1 > 1000BaseLSX i , LC &% , FMERE A 1km/2km , TEREH -40 £ 85°C
SFP &R |, 7 1 4> 1000BaseLX i ( AF LC #k ) |, FWMEEN 10km , TIEREH -40 = 85°C
SFP &R |, # 1 4> 1000BaseSX it , LC #£k , fFHEE /9 300m/550m , TIFREH -40 & 85°C
SFP #&3R , ¥ 1 1> 1000BaseZX i ( BF LC #k ) , FHMiIEEN 80 km , TIERE -40 = 85°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 > 1000BaseSFP im0 ( #F LC &k ) , fZ4EEE A 10km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{ERER 0 & 60°C

WDM ! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( / LC 3%k ) , ZHEEE N 10 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EBEX 0 E 60°C

WDM Z! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , & 1 > 1000BaseSFP it ( & LC %k ) , fZ4mEEE A 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{E:2E N 0 & 60°C

WDM £! (BiDi) SFP #1k | # 1 4 1000BaseSFP M ( #5 LC #k ) , f£34EEE 79 20 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T¥EEER 0 = 60°C

WDM %! (BiDi) SFP #&i3% , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP [ ( # LC 13k ) , fEHBEEH 40 km ; TX 1310 nm,
RX 1550 nm , TYEEEH 0 = 60°C

WDM %! (BiDi) SFP f&3% , % 1 4 1000BaseSFP i ( # LC 13k ) , fE4iEEE 9 40 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EEEH 0 = 60°C

WDM %! (BiDi) SFP #&3% , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP i1 ( # LC 13k ) , fE4iEEEH 10 km ; TX 1310 nm
RX 1550 nm , T{EBEH -40 Z 85°C

WDM #! (BiDi) SFP &3 , & 1 4> 1000BaseSFP %0 ( /& LC $#3k ) , f54%#ifEE 9 10 km ; TX 1550 nm
RX 1310 nm , T{EREH -40 & 85°C

WDM #! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 4 1000BaseSFP im0 ( # LC 1%k ) , f£4EEE 20 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{E:RE N -40 & 85°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP im0 ( & LC #%k ) , f&4EEE A 20 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{ERE N -40 & 85°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP im0 ( #F LC %3k ) , fZ4EEE A 40 km ; TX 1310 nm ,
RX 1550 nm , T{ERE M -40 E 85°C

WDM E! (BiDi) SFP #&3R , # 1 4> 1000BaseSFP i ( #F LC 1%k ) , fZ3EE= A 40 km ; TX 1550 nm ,
RX 1310 nm , T{EREH -40 E 85°C

SFP &R , 7 14> 100Base ( 4% , AF LC#k ) |, FHEEN 80 km , TIFREN -40 E 85°C
SFP 15 , 7 1 1> 100Base ( %42, LC#k ) |, (FHIEERN 2/4 km , TIEREN -40 E 85°C

SFP &R |, # 14> 100Base ( 4% , AF LC#ek ) |, FHEEN 40 km , TIEREN -40 E 85°C
SFP #&3R , # 1 1> 1000BaseT 0 ( BB RJ45 #3k ) |, FHEEE 100 m , TIEEERN -40 £ 75°C

60W/2.5A B3 24VDC EBJF , HHEA 85-264VAC 5 120-370VDC N\ , T1EEE -30 & 70°C
40W/1.7A B33 24VDC BIR |, #7E1BA 85-264VAC 5 120-370VDC HIN , TIEREE -20 E 70°C
60W/2.5A B3 24VDC IR , #7538 85-264VAC 5% 120-370VDC N , TEEE -20 & 70°C
120W/5.0A ST 24VDC BJR , #4518 90-264VAC 5 120-370VDC I\ , TERE -20 ZE 70°C
120W/2.5A S 48VDC B , HHi@A 90-264VAC 8 120-370VDC N , T{ERE -20 E 70°C
240W/5.0A S5 48VDC iR , 538 90-264VAC 5 120-370VDC HN , TEBE -20 E 70°C
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